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NO. 13— RE CAPITAL ALLOCATIONSLISTED ASPER YUKON COMMUNITY (Hardy)
... Notice April 8, 2003 669
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RELEASE OF TOW TRUCK (Duncan)
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Political Contributions, 2004: Report of the Chief Electoral Officer of the Yukon
(dated April 2005) (Speaker Staffen)

Sovereignty and Security in the North; Developing a New Framework for
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and the Government of the United States of America on the conservation
of the Porcupine Caribou Herd (Peter)

75. Northern Splendor Reindeer Farm: letter (dated February 8, 2005)
to Hon. Peter Jenkins, Minister of Environment, from
Johanne Koser, Chair, Yukon Fish and Wildlife Management Board (Jenkins)
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from Hon. Dennis Fentie, Premier of Yukon, to Hon. Andy Scott,

Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development,

Government of Canada (Hardy) May 5, 2005 4390
86. Housing Manufacturing Proposal (letter dated April 11, 2005) from

Hon. Dennis Fentie, Premier of Yukon, to Darla Lindstrom,

Grey Mountain Housing Society (Hardy) May 5, 2005 4390
87. Driving Yukon Highways 2005, information regarding: published by the
Department of Highways and Public Works (Hart) May 9, 2005 4418

88. Public Private Partnerships, open letter (dated May 9, 2005) to
Hon. Dennis Fentie, Premier of Yukon, signed by 64 Yukon citizens and

10 citizens from the Northwest Territories and Nunavut (Hardy) May 10, 2005 4450
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(Fairclough)
(Duncan)
(Fairclough)
Whitehorse Copper subdivision (Duncan)
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2. Re Minister of Infrastructure abstaining from Cabinet discussions regarding amendments

to the Fuel Oil Tax Act (Duncan)
3. Re affordable water delivery (Cardiff)
4. Re forensic auditor’s report on Dawson finances (Cardiff)
(Withdrawn)

5. Re WCHSB questions and responses concerning Occupational Health and

Safety regulations (Cardiff)
6. Re Workers’ Compensation Act Review Committee (Cardiff)
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ACTING CHAIR'SRULINGS (Cathers)

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
(No point of order but cautions members on use of terminology i.e. “disgraceful”)
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Re members referring to each other by proper titles
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Re Point of order re unparliamentary comments
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ACTING SPEAKER’'SSTATEMENTS (Hassard)

Re members speaking only after having been recognized by the Chair

ADJOURNED DEBATES

Bill No. 15: Second Reading (Hardy)
Bill No. 15: Second Reading (Hardy)
Bill No. 15: Second Reading (Edzerza)
Motion No. 407 (Time expired)
Motion No. 419 (Time expired)
Motion No. 426 (Time expired)
Motion No. 427 (Time expired)
Motion No. 435 (Time expired)
Motion No. 459 (Time expired)

ADJOURNMENT OF SITTING
As per Standing Order 75(3)

ADMINISTRATOR (Geraldine Van Bibber)
Assent to bill

ARNTZEN, HAAKON (Copperbelt)
Speaks on:
Bill No. 15: Second Reading

Motion No. 407 — re use of public/private partnerships for major capital infrastructure
Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,

Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek

Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in

the Yukon Legislative Assembly

ASSENT TOBILLS
Administrator
Commissioner

BUDGET ADDRESS
Second Reading, Bill No. 15 (Fentie)

CABLE, JACK (Commissioner)
Assent to bills

CARDIFF, STEVE (Mount Lorne)
Questions, oral:
Canada Winter Games, athletes village
Canada-Yukon affordable housing agreement
Carcross footbridge
Dawson City bridge, contractor qualifications
Dawson City forensic audit

Dawson City trustee contract
Firefighter positions, pay and working conditions

Grey Mountain Housing Society
Housing

Kwanlin Dun First Nation, memorandum of understanding

April 6, 2005

March 24, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 31, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 20, 2005
May 4, 2005

May 17, 2005

March 31, 2005

March 31, 2005
March 30, 2005

April 13, 2005

April 20, 2005

March 31, 2005

May 17, 2005

March 24, 2005

May 17, 2005

May 17, 2005
April 28, 2005
May 5, 2005
April 21, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 18, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 6, 2005
May 2, 2005
April 27, 2005
May 16, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 10, 2005

3880

3693
3727
3798
3764
3894
4022
4266
4143
4387

4601

3773

3796-3797
3763-3764

4011

4137

3773
4601

3679

4601

4581
4269
4393
4150
3699
3734
3802
4055
4023
3838
3868
4297
4237
4548
4582
4453
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Mount Lorne zoning regulations
Occupational health and safety regulations

Seniors facility funding
Seniors housing

Well-drilling program

Whitehorse Correctional Centre, public consultation
Whitehorse Correctional Centre rebuild

Whitehorse Housing Cooperative

Workers” Compensation Act review
Speaks on:

Bill No. 15: Second Reading

Bill No. 56: Second Reading

Bill No. 56: Third Reading

Ministerial statements:
Dawson City governance restoration (Hart)
Wildland fire suppression contingency plan (Hart)

Motion No. 407 — re use of public/private partnerships for major capital infrastructure
Motion No. 411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs of Mackenzie Olsen

Motion No. 419 — re government’s enhancement of wildlife viewing opportunities

Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclintyre Creek

Motion No. 459 — re urging government to spend its $20-million share of the
Health Care Accord on various programs and services

CATHERS, BRAD (Lake Laberge)
Speaks on:
Bill No. 15:; Second Reading

Motion No. 407 — re use of public/private partnerships for major capital infrastructure

Motion No. 419 — re government’s enhancement of wildlife viewing opportunities
Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek

Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make

recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly
Motion No. 459 — re urging government to spend its $20-million share of the
Health Care Accord on various programs and services

CHAIR'SRULINGS
Re point of order re member adhering to subject of debate (No point of order)
Re point of order re member adhering to subject of debate
Re point of order re member adhering to subject of debate
Re point of order re member adhering to subject of debate
Re point of order re member casting aspersions on another member
Re point of order re member casting aspersions on the Chair
Re point of order re member charging another with uttering a deliberate falsehood
Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member

Re point of order re member requesting tabling of document from which minister is reading

(Members not obligated to table speaking notes)
CHAIR'SSTATEMENTS
Re abusive or insulting language
Re adhering to subject under debate
Re clarification of member’s language

May 12, 2005
May 3, 2005

May 17, 2005
April 26, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 26, 2005
May 11, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 19, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 11, 2005
April 7, 2005

April 4, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 10, 2005

March 31, 2005
May 16, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 13, 2005

May 4, 2005

April 4, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 13, 2005

April 20, 2005

May 4, 2005

April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 14, 2005
May 5, 2005

April 11, 2005
April 12, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 25, 2005

April 21, 2005
May 10, 2005

April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005

4518
4329
4580
4208
4176
4206
4488
3934
4087
3869
3933
3902

3810-3813
4424-4425
4458

3766
4544
3753-3754
3877
3892-3894

4013-4016

4379-4380

3822-3826
3761-3763
3878-3883

4008-4011

4132-4134

4363-4368

4034
4036
4157
4183
4169
4036
4400
3945
3986
4169
4193

4153
4472

4051
4039

x1



INDEX

Re expression “rule of thumb”

Re extraneous chatter

Re extraneous chatter and respecting member who has the floor

Re extraneous comments

Re item currently under debate

Re maintaining decorum

Re member asking to raise a point of order

Re member casting aspersions upon another member

Re member charging another member with uttering a deliberate falsehood
Re member disputing Chair’s ruling

Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re member questioning sincerity of another member

Re member suggesting another member was misleading the House
Re member wishing to raise a point of order

Re members refraining from making disparaging and disrespectful comments
Re members waiting to be recognized before participating in debate
Re members waiting to be recognized before participating in debate
Re members waiting to be recognized before participating in debate
Re point of order re use of language likely to cause discord

Re reminds members of line item being discussed

COMMISSIONER JACK CABLE
Assent to bills

DEPUTY CHAIR'SRULINGS
Re point of order re absence of a member being noted by another member
Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re point of order re member’s use of abusive and insulting language
Re point of order re use of the term “rant”
Re point of order use of violent language “beat someone over the head with a stick”

(No point of order, but asks members not use language that could cause discord and

that extraneous chatter be kept to a minimum)

DEPUTY CHAIR'SSTATEMENTS
Re extraneous comments
Re members to respect member who has the floor and warns about the use of props
Re members waiting to be recognized before speaking
Re minister adhering to subject under debate

DIVISION
Bill No. 13: Second Reading
Bill No. 13: Third Reading
Bill No. 14: Second Reading
Bill No. 14: Third Reading
Bill No. 15: Second Reading
Bill No. 15: Third Reading
Bill No. 55: Second Reading
Bill No. 55: Third Reading
Bill No. 56: Second Reading
Bill No. 56: Third Reading
Motion No. 404
Motion No. 411
Motion No. 451
Motion No. 459, amendment to (Negatived)

April 14, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 14, 2005
May 9, 2005

April 21, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 7, 2005

May 5, 2005

April 14, 2005
April 12, 2005
April 12, 2005
May 10, 2005
May 11, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 12, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 12, 2005
May 9, 2005

April 21, 2005

May 17, 2005

April 7, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 19, 2005
April 7, 2005
April 11, 2005

April 19, 2005

April 5, 2005
May 11, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 19, 2005

May 3, 2005
May 10, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 31, 2005
April 4, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 10, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 10, 2005
March 31, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 28, 2005
May 4, 2005

4048
3946
4170
4031
4439
4163
3942
4169
3914
4398
4033
3985
3986
4473
4491
3942
3985
3939
3955
3969
4442
4158

4601

3912
3859
3861
4090
3912
3945-3945

4105

3853
4500
3860
4109

4333
4462
3704
3773
3831
4600
4303
4462
4431
4461
3775
3878
4275
4382

xli
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DUNCAN, PAT (Porter Creek South)

Leader of the Third Party
Questions, oral:
Alaska-Yukon railroad

Alaska-Yukon railroad feasibility study

Acrctic National Wildlife Refuge
Attorney General Office, devolution of

Copperbelt, representation by Member for
Education department paperwork
Electoral reform

Gambling

Health care professionals, recruitment and retention
Kaska Nation bilateral agreement

Kindergarten expansion

Land availability around Whitehorse
Pipeline development
Public/private partnerships

Radio communication system, replacement of

Thomson Centre, future use

Timber permits
Whistle-blower legislation
Whitehorse Copper subdivision

Yukon Agricultural Association, outstanding loan
Speaks on:
Bill No. 13: Second Reading
Bill No. 14: Second Reading
Bill No. 14: Third Reading
Bill No. 15: Second Reading
Bill No. 55: Second Reading
Bill No. 56: Second Reading
Bill No. 56: Third Reading
Ministerial statements:
Dawson City governance restoration (Hart)
Wildland fire suppression contingency plan (Hart)
Motion No. 404 — re tabling forensic audit and financial review of Dawson City
Motion No. 407 — re use of public/private partnerships for major capital infrastructure
Motion No. 411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs
of Mackenzie Olsen
Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek

May 11, 2005
May 12, 2005
April 26, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 28, 2005
May 4, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 17, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 14, 2005
May 16, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 18, 2005
April 20, 2005
March 24, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 2, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 25, 2005
May 5, 2005
March 31, 2005
May 17, 2005
March 29, 2005
April 19, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 7, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 12, 2005
May 5, 2005
May 3, 2005
May 10, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 5, 2005

May 3, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 31, 2005
March 31, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 10, 2005

March 31, 2005
May 16, 2005

March 31, 2005
March 30, 2005

April 6, 2005

April 13, 2005
April 13, 2005

4486
4516
4207
4238
4270
4361
4420
4582
3732
3994
4024
4547
4148
4055
4112
3674
4581
4298
3803
3805
4178
4394
3769
4579
3698
4086
3867
3900
3933
3961
4391
4327
4452
4580
3836

4332
3703-3704
3772
3786-3790
4303
4425-4426
4458

3766
4544
3774
3735-3738

3872

3998-4002
4005-4006

xlii
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Motion No. 427 — re development of an anti-poverty strategy
Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make

recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly

Motion No. 451 — re reappointment of David Phillip Jones, Q.C., to Conflict of Interest

Commission for a three-year period

EDZERZA, JOHN (Mclntyre-Takhini)
Minister responsible for Education and Justice

Speaks on:

Bill No. 15:

Bill No. 55:

Bill No. 55

Motion No

Motion No.
Motion No.

Motion No.

Second Reading

Second Reading

: Third Reading
Bill No. 56:
Motion No.
Motion No.

Third Reading
411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs of Mackenzie Olsen
419 — re government’s enhancement of wildlife viewing opportunities

. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,

Mountainview Drive and Mclintyre Creek
427 — re development of an anti-poverty strategy
435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly
459 — re urging government to spend its $20-million share of the
Health Care Accord on various programs and services

FAIRCLOUGH, ERIC (Mayo-Tatchun)
Questions, oral:

ATIPP public consultation

Bullying in school

Carmacks school

Dawson City bridge, contractor qualifications
Dawson City bridge costs

Dawson City bridge location

Dawson City bridge, tender documents
Dawson City bridge, tender process

Education reform

First Nations education

Government office accommodation

Highway signage
Public/private partnerships

Whistle-blower legislation

Yukon hire
Speaks on:

Bill No. 14: Third Reading
Bill No. 15: Second Reading

April 13, 2005
April 27, 2005

April 20, 2005

April 28, 2005

March 31, 2005
April 4, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 10, 2005
May 10, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 13, 2005
April 27, 2005

April 20, 2005

May 4, 2005

April 12, 2005
April 12, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 16, 2005
March 31, 2005
May 2, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 19, 2005
May 3, 2005
May 4, 2005
May 5, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 6, 2005
May 3, 2005
May 12, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 11, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 18, 2005
May 10, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 5, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 17, 2005
March 24, 2005

March 31, 2005
March 31, 2005

4021-4022
4261-4263

4130-4132

4273-4274

3797-3798
3807-3810
4302, 4303
4461-4462
4461

3877

3888-3890

4006-4007
4263-4264

4128-4130

4386-4387

3962
3963
4422
4548
3768
4300
4180
4085
4327
4362
4390
3835
3866
4329
4517
4583
4487
4582
3995
4057
4453
4581
3836
4301
4579
3675

3772
3778-3782
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INDEX

Motion No. 407 — re use of public/private partnerships for major capital infrastructure March 30, 2005 3759-3761
Motion No. 411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs of Mackenzie Olsen  April 6, 2005 3871-3872
Motion No. 426 — protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek April 13, 2005 4007-4008
Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly April 20, 2005 4140-4141
Motion No. 459 — re urging government to spend its $20-million share of the
Health Care Accord on various programs and services May 4, 2005 4377-4379
FENTIE, DENNIS (Watson Lake)
Premier and minister responsible for Executive Council Office and Finance
Speaks on:
Bill No. 13:; Second Reading May 3, 2005 4331-4332
4332-4333
Bill No. 14: Second Reading March 29, 2005 3702, 3704
Bill No. 14: Third Reading March 31, 2005 3771, 3772
Bill No. 15: Second Reading (Budget Address) March 24, 2005 3679-3693
April 4, 2005 3827-3831
Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclintyre Creek April 13, 2005 4020-4021
Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly April 20, 2005 4124-4126
Motion No. 451 — re reappointment of David Phillip Jones, Q.C., to Conflict of Interest
Commission for a three-year period April 28, 2005 4272-4273
4274-4275
GOVERNMENT HOUSE LEADER’'SREPORT ON LENGTH OF SITTING
Pursuant to Standing Order 75(4) April 6, 2005 3870
HARDY, TODD (Whitehorse Centre)
Leader of the Official Opposition
Questions, oral:
Alaska Highway pipeline, environmental impact May 4, 2005 4360
Alaska-Yukon railroad May 10, 2005 4451
Alaska-Yukon railroad feasibility study April 26, 2005 4205
May 2, 2005 4300
May 3, 2005 4326
May 3, 2005 4330
May 5, 2005 4393
May 9, 2005 4419
May 10, 2005 4451
May 10, 2005 4454
May 11, 2005 4485
May 12, 2005 4514
May 17, 2005 4579
Anti-poverty strategy April 28, 2005 4268
Arctic National Wildlife Refuge March 30, 2005 3731
Budget contingency plans April 18, 2005 4054
Business loans, outstanding April 12, 2005 3959
April 13, 2005 3993
May 17, 2005 4580
Canada Winter Games, athletes village May 5, 2005 4390
Contracts, sole-sourcing April 19, 2005 4088
April 20, 2005 4114
Copperbelt, representation by Member for May 16, 2005 4549
Dawson City forensic audit April 4, 2005 3802

xliv



INDEX

Dawson City trustee contract
Electoral reform

Electoral reform advisor’s report
First Nations-government relations

Government attitude

Government-First Nations relations

Housing
Kaska Nation bilateral agreement
Land claims, outstanding

Northern Splendor Reindeer Farm

Oil and gas development, certainty for
Public/private partnerships

Senior housing

Speaks on:

Bill No. 13: Second Reading
Bill No. 14: Second Reading
Bill No. 15: Second Reading
Bill No. 55:; Second Reading
Bill No. 55: Third Reading
Bill No. 56: Second Reading

Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,

Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek
Motion No. 427 — re development of an anti-poverty strategy

Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in

the Yukon Legislative Assembly

Motion No. 451 — re reappointment of David Phillip Jones, Q.C., to Conflict of Interest

Commission for a three-year period

Motion No. 459 — re urging government to spend its $20-million share of the
Health Care Accord on various programs and services

HART, GLENN (Riverdale South)

Minister responsible for Highways and Public Works and Community Services

Ministerial statements:
Dawson City governance restoration
Wildland fire suppression contingency plan
Speaks on:
Bill No. 15: Second Reading
Bill No. 56: Second Reading

April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 5, 2005
May 12, 2005
May 16, 2005
May 17, 2005
March 24, 2005
April 21, 2005
May 4, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 12, 2005
May 16, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 25, 2005
May 2, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 7, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 7, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 19, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 27, 2005

May 3, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 29, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 10, 2005
May 9, 2005

April 13, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 28, 2005

May 4, 2005

March 31, 2005
May 16, 2005

April 4, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 9, 2005

4024
4025
4026
3837
4515
4545
4582
3672
4151
4362
4583
4515
4545
4582
4177
4297
3834
3865
3898
3697
3700
3701
3734
3901
4581
3931
4085
4113
4147
4236

4332
3702-3703
3714-3727
4302-4303
4462
4428-4429

4018-4020
4240-4248
4257-4259
4126-4128
4273

4384-4386

3765, 3767
4543, 4545

3813-3819
4424
4429-4431
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Bill No. 56: Third Reading

Motion No. 404 — re tabling forensic audit and financial review of Dawson City
Motion No. 407 — re use of public/private partnerships for major capital infrastructure

Motion No. 411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs of Mackenzie Olsen

HASSARD, DEAN (Pelly-Nisutlin)
Speaks on:
Bill No. 15: Second Reading

Motion No. 411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs of Mackenzie Olsen

JENKINS, PETER (Klondike)

Government House Leader; minister responsible for Health and Social Services, Environment

and Yukon Workers’ Compensation Health and Safety Board
Speaks on:

Bill No. 15: Second Reading

Bill No. 56: Second Reading

Bill No. 56: Third Reading

Motion No. 411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs of Mackenzie Olsen

Motion No. 459 — re urging government to spend its $20-million share of the
Health Care Accord on various programs and services

KENYON, JIM (Porter Creek North)
Minister responsible for Economic Development, Yukon Liquor Corporation
and Yukon Housing Corporation
Speaks on:
Bill No. 15: Second Reading
Motion No. 407 — re use of public/private partnerships for major capital infrastructure

Motion No. 411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs of Mackenzie Olsen

Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek
Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly

LANG, ARCHIE (Porter Creek Centre)
Minister responsible for Energy, Mines and Resources; Yukon Development Corporation
and Yukon Energy Corporation
Speaks on:
Bill No. 15: Second Reading
Motion No. 407 — re use of public/private partnerships for major capital infrastructure
Motion No. 419 — re government’s enhancement of wildlife viewing opportunities
Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek
Motion No. 427 — re development of an anti-poverty strategy
Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly

McROBB, GARY (Kluane)
Official Opposition House leader
Questions, oral:

Aboriginal Pipeline Coalition

May 10, 2005
May 10, 2005
March 31, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 4, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 6, 2005

March 31, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 10, 2005
April 6, 2005

May 4, 2005
May 4, 2005

March 31, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 13, 2005

April 20, 2005

March 31, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 13, 2005

April 27, 2005

April 20, 2005

May 5, 2005
May 9, 2005

4456-4458
4461
3773
3754-3757
3877-3878

3826-3827
3870-3871
3878

3775-3778
4426-4428
4458-4461
3875-3877

4375-4377
4382-4384

3791-3796
3738-3753
3872-3874

4004-4005

4141-4143

3782-3786
3757-3759
3890-3892

4002-4004

4259-4261

4137-4140

4391
4421
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May 16, 2005 4546
Addictions programs May 3, 2005 4328
Adverse drug reactions April 12, 2005 3960
April 13, 2005 3996
April 18, 2005 4058
Alaska Highway pipeline May 2, 2005 4299
Alaska Highway pipeline, environmental impact May 4, 2005 4359
All-party committee on appointments to boards and committees May 17, 2005 4579
Carmacks Copper, project champion March 31, 2005 3769
April 4, 2005 3804
April 6, 2005 3868
Coal-bed methane March 30, 2005 3733
Coal-fired plant April 20, 2005 4111
April 21, 2005 4149
May 17, 2005 4583
Emergency medical services April 27, 2005 4239
May 17, 2005 4581
Energy policy April 20, 2005 4115
Fuel, tax-exempt March 29, 2005 3697
Health care professionals, recruitment and retention March 24, 2005 3675
April 13, 2005 3997
Highway signage May 11, 2005 4488
Mayo-Dawson transmission line project, cost overruns April 18, 2005 4056
April 19, 2005 4088
Medical travel allowance April 7, 2005 3901
April 11, 2005 3932
April 13, 2005 3996
April 14, 2005 4027
May 17, 2005 4580
Medical expenses, government coverage April 7, 2005 3900
Medical expenses, government coverage April 7, 2005 3900
Rate stabilization fund March 31, 2005 3770
Seniors group funding April 25, 2005 4179
April 26, 2005 4209
April 28, 2005 4271
May 12, 2005 4518
Yukon Agricultural Association, fairground location March 31, 2005 3767
April 4, 2005 3804
Speaks on:
Motion No. 404 — re tabling forensic audit and financial review of Dawson City March 31, 2005 3773
Motion No. 411 — re fiduciary responsibility for medical funding needs of Mackenzie Olsen  April 6, 2005 3874-3875
Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mcintyre Creek April 13, 2005 4004
April 13, 2005 4016-4018
Motion No. 427 — re development of an anti-poverty strategy April 27, 2005 4264-4266
Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly April 20, 2005 4119-4124
Motion No. 459 — re urging government to spend its $20-million share of the
Health Care Accord on various programs and services May 4, 2005 4368-4375
MINISTERIAL STATEMENTS
Hart, Glenn (Minister responsible for Highways and Public Works and Community Services)
Dawson City governance restoration March 31, 2005 3765,3767
Wildland fire suppression contingency plan May 16, 2005 4543, 4545
MOMENT OF SILENCE OBSERVED
Pope John Paul Il April 4, 2005 3799
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RCMP (Mayerthorpe, Alberta, fatalities)
Yellowknife firefighters
Workers’ Day of Mourning

MOTIONS, WITHDRAWAL OF
No. 39 (standing in the name of Ms. Duncan)
No. 76 (standing in the name of Mr. McRobb)
No. 131 (standing in the name of Ms. Duncan)
No. 139 (standing in the name of Ms. Duncan)
No. 220 (standing in the name of Mr. Hassard)
No. 342 (standing in the name of Mr. Hardy)
No. 344 (standing in the name of Mr. Hardy)
No. 372 (standing in the name of Ms. Duncan)

NOTICE OF BUSINESS

Government private members’ business:
Order of business for April 6, 2005 (Jenkins)
Order of business for April 20, 2005 (Jenkins)
Order of business for May 4, 2005 (Jenkins)

Opposition private members’ business:
Order of business for March 30, 2005 (Duncan/McRobb)
Order of business for April 13, 2005 (Duncan/McRobb)
Order of business for April 27, 2005 (McRobb/Duncan)
Order of business for May 11, 2005 (Duncan/McRobb)

ORDER PAPER, CHANGESTO
Withdrawal of Motions Nos. 76, 342, 344, 220, 39, 131, 372, 139
Withdrawal of Written Question No. 4

PAGES
Introduction of (Speaker)

PETER, LORRAINE (Vuntut Gwitchin)
Questions, oral:
Arctic National Wildlife Refuge

Dawson City bridge, consultation process

Dental services in rural communities
Environment department, staffing

Family Violence Prevention Act recommendations
Forest fires

Habitat protection areas

Housing

Kyoto Protocol

Northern strategy

Roads to resources, committee agenda

U.S. border crossing requirements

Violence against women and children

Yukon Fish and Wildlife Management Board, appointments to

Speaks on:
Bill No. 15: Second Reading

Motion No. 419 — re government’s enhancement of wildlife viewing opportunities
Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek

March 24, 2005
March 24, 2005
April 28, 2005

March 24, 2005
March 24, 2005
March 24, 2005
March 24, 2005
March 24, 2005
March 24, 2005
March 24, 2005
March 24, 2005

April 5, 2005
April 19, 2005
May 3, 2005

March 29, 2005
April 12, 2005
April 26, 2005
May 10, 2005

March 24, 2005
April 5, 2005

March 24, 2005

March 24, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 27, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 25, 2005
May 12, 2005
May 5, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 28, 2005
April 18, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 21, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 16, 2005
April 12, 2005
May 17, 2005
March 31, 2005
April 7, 2005

April 4, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 13, 2005

3669
3669
4267

3669
3669
3669
3669
3669
3669
3669
3669

3839
4089
4331

3702
3963
4210
4455

3669
3833

3669

3673
3731
4239
4582
3994
3934
4181
4518
4392
3805
4271
4057
4111
4150
4581
4423
4548
3962
4580
3771
3899

3819-3822
3883-3888

4020
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Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly

Motion No. 459 — re urging government to spend its $20-million share of the
Health Care Accord on various programs and services

PETITIONS

No. 6 — re building of a school in Burwash Landing
Response (Edzerza)

No. 7 — re establishment of park bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,

Mountainview Drive and Mclintyre Creek

Presented (Duncan)
Received

No. 8 — re revocation of regulation requiring the monthly report of heating fuel

Sales information by the seller to the Department of Finance

Presented (McRobb)

POINTS OF ORDER

Re absence of a member being noted by another member (Cathers/McRobb)
Deputy Chair’s ruling

Re abusive language (McRobb)
Speaker’s ruling

Re “bashing the government” being construed as violent language (McRobb)
Speaker’s ruling (Not violent language in context used)

Re member adhering to subject of debate (McRobb/Kenyon)
Chair’s ruling (No point of order)

Re member adhering to subject of debate (Jenkins)
Chair’s ruling

Re member adhering to subject of debate (McRobb/Jenkins)
Speaker’s ruling

Re member adhering to subject of debate (Hardy)
Speaker’s ruling

Re member adhering to subject of debate (Jenkins)
Chair’s ruling

Re member adhering to subject of debate (McRobb)
Chair’s ruling

Re member being required to table a document from which he quotes (Duncan/Kenyon)

Speaker’s ruling

Re member casting aspersions on another member (Duncan/Jenkins)
Speaker’s ruling

Re member casting aspersions on another member (McRobb)
Chair’s ruling

Re member casting aspersions on the Chair (Cathers)
Chair’s ruling

Re member charging another with uttering a deliberate falsehood (Edzerza)
Chair’s ruling

Re member clarifying the record (McRobb/Fentie)
Speaker’s statement (Defers ruling)
Speaker’s ruling

Re member commenting on a previous question (McRobb/Jenkins/Duncan/Fentie)
Speaker’s statement (Defers ruling)
Speaker’s ruling

Re member impugning character of another member (Cardiff/Cathers)
Speaker’s ruling

Re member impugning character of another member (Edzerza/McRobb)
Speaker’s ruling

Re member impugning character of another member (Duncan/Jenkins)
Speaker’s ruling

Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Cathers/Fairclough)

April 20, 2005

May 4, 2005

March 24, 2005

May 16, 2005
May 17, 2005

May 17, 2005

April 7, 2005
April 7, 2005
April 26, 2005
April 26, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 28, 2005
April 28, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 21, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
May 5, 2005
May 5, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 26, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 18, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 19, 2005
April 19, 2005
March 30, 2005

4134-4136

4380-4382

3671

4543
4578

4578

3912
3912
4209
4209
3889
3889
4034
4034
4036
4036
4117
4117
4139
4139
4156
4157
4183
4183
4271
4271
3836
3836
4169
4169
4036
4036
4400
4400
4180
4180
4205
4025
4025
4054
4006
4007
4015
4015
4087
4087
3759

xlix
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Speaker’s ruling (No point of order) March 30, 2005 3759
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Cathers) April 5, 2005 3859
Deputy Chair’s ruling April 5, 2005 3859
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Duncan/Kenyon) April 5, 2005 3861
Deputy Chair’s ruling April 5, 2005 3861
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Jenkins/McRobb) April 11, 2005 3945
Chair’s ruling April 11, 2005 3945
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (McRobb) April 12, 2005 3986
Chair’s ruling (No point of order; member speculated on a decision) April 12, 2005 3986
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Duncan) April 14, 2005 4027
Speaker’s ruling April 14, 2005 4027
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Jenkins/McRobb) April 14, 2005 4041
Acting Chair’s ruling
(No point of order but cautions members on use of terminology i.e. “disgraceful”) April 14, 2005 4041
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (McRobb) April 18, 2005 4058
Speaker’s ruling April 18, 2005 4058
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (McRobb/Duncan/Jenkins)  April 19, 2005 4090
Deputy Chair’s ruling April 19, 2005 4090
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Jenkins) April 20, 2005 4127
Speaker’s ruling (Not necessarily the Standing Order the member cited) April 20, 2005 4127
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Duncan/Cathers/McRobb)  April 20, 2005 4138
Speaker’s statement (Defers ruling) April 20, 2005 4138
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Jenkins/McRobb) April 21, 2005 4169
Chair’s ruling April 21, 2005 4169
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Jenkins) April 25, 2005 4193
Chair’s ruling April 25, 2005 4193
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Cathers) April 27, 2005 4258
Speaker’s ruling (No point of order, but is allowing much latitude in debate) April 27, 2005 4258
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Edzerza) April 27, 2005 4246
Speaker’s ruling (Statement retracted; no point of order) April 27, 2005 4246
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (McRobb/Jenkins/Duncan)  May 10, 2005 4454
Speaker’s statement (Defers ruling) May 10, 2005 4454
Speaker’s ruling May 11, 2005 4484
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (McRobb) May 16, 2005 4548
Speaker’s ruling May 16, 2005 4548
Re member requesting tabling of document from which minister is reading (McRobb) April 21, 2005 4152
Chair’s ruling (Members not obligated to table speaking notes) April 21, 2005 4153
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (Cathers/Cardiff) April 27, 2005 4265
Speaker’s ruling (No point of order; asks member to not paraphrase a quote) April 27, 2005 4266
Re member’s use of abusive or insulting language (Jenkins/Fairclough) March 30, 2005 3760
Speaker’s ruling March 30, 2005 3760
Re member’s use of abusive or insulting language (McRobb) April 7, 2005 3912
Deputy Chair’s ruling April 7, 2005 3912
Re member’s use of abusive or insulting language (Jenkins/McRobb) April 14, 2005 4040
Speaker’s ruling April 14, 2005 4040
Re order of speakers during debate of Motion No. 419 (McRobb) April 6, 2005 3890
Speaker’s ruling April 6, 2005 3890
Re Premier misrepresenting position of official opposition (McRobb/Jenkins/Duncan) March 29, 2005 3698
Speaker’s statement (Defers ruling) March 29, 2005 3698
Speaker’s ruling April 4, 2005 3801
Re question of privilege (McRobb/Jenkins) April 4, 2005 3806
Speaker’s statement (Defers ruling) April 4, 2005 3807
Speaker’s ruling April 5, 2005 3834
Re Question Period time elapsing (McRobb) May 17, 2005 4583
Speaker’s statement May 17, 2005 4583
Re referencing others not able to defend themselves in the House (McRobb/Cathers) May 10, 2005 4460

Speaker’s ruling (No point of order. Cautions members to be cognizant when mentioning

1
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people who are not members)
Re unparliamentary comments (Cathers/Fairclough)
Acting Speaker’s ruling
Re use of language likely to cause discord (Cathers/McRobb)
Chair’s statement
Re use of recording equipment in the gallery (McRobb)
Speaker’s statement (Defers ruling)
Speaker’s ruling
Re use of the term “rant” (Cathers/McRobb)
Deputy Chair’s ruling
Re use of term “rewriting history” (Cathers/McRohb)
Speaker’s ruling
Re use of violent language “beat someone over the head with a stick” (Duncan)
Deputy Chair’s ruling (No point of order, but asks members to not use language that could
cause discord and that extraneous chatter be kept to a minimum)

PRIVILEGE, QUESTION OF
Re comments of minister sullying reputation of member (Hardy)
Speaker’s statement (Defers ruling)
Speaker’s ruling
Re comments of Premier “beating his drum on First Nation relations” (Fairclough/Fentie)
Speaker’s ruling (Question sufficiently dealt with in response of Premier)
Speaker’s ruling
Re disagreement at House leaders’ meetings regarding procedure (McRobb/Jenkins/Duncan)
Speaker’s ruling (Not a question of privilege)
Re disclosure of budget information prior to delivery in the Legislative Assembly (Duncan)
Speaker’s ruling
QUORUM COUNT
Motion No. 459

REPORTSOF COMMITTEES
Standing Committee on Public Accounts
Second Report of the 31* Yukon Legislature tabled (Hardy)

ROUBLE, PATRICK (Southern Lakes)
Deputy Speaker
Speaks on:
Motion No. 426 — re protection of park area bordered by Rabbit’s Foot Canyon,
Mountainview Drive and Mclntyre Creek
Motion No. 427 — re development of an anti-poverty strategy
Motion No. 435 — re Standing Committee on Rules, Elections and Privileges to make
recommendations on code of conduct and decorum in
the Yukon Legislative Assembly

SPEAKER (Hon. Ted Staffen)
(See also Speaker’s Rulings and Speaker’s Statements)
Introduces visitors

Tables documents

SPEAKER’'SRULINGS
Re point of order re abusive language
Re point of order re member adhering to subject of debate
Re point of order re member adhering to subject of debate
Re point of order re member being required to table a document from which he quotes

May 10, 2005
March 31, 2005
March 31, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 11, 2005
May 11, 2005
May 12, 2005
April 11, 2005
April 11, 2005
May 4, 2005
May 4, 2005
April 19, 2005

April 19, 2005

April 25, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 26, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 5, 2005
May 10, 2005
May 10, 2005
March 24, 2005
April 7, 2005

May 4, 2005
May 4, 2005

May 9, 2005

April 13, 2005
April 27, 2005

April 20, 2005
April 20, 2005

March 30, 2005
April 25, 2005
May 17, 2005
March 29, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 18, 2005
May 3, 2005

April 26, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 28, 2005

4460
3778
3778

4441

4442

4489

4489

4519

3945

3945

4368

4368

4105

4105

4181
4181
4205
3806
3807
3834
4455
4456
3676
3903,3927

4364
4366

4418

4011-4013
4248-4257

4116-4119
4136-4137

3729
4175
4578
3696
3801
4053
4326

4209
4117
4139
4271

li
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Re point of order re member casting aspersions on another member

Re point of order re member clarifying the record

Re point of order re member commenting on a previous question

Re point of order re member impugning character of another member

Re point of order re member impugning character of another member

Re point of order re member impugning character of another member

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
(No point of order)

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
(Not necessarily the Standing Order the member cited)

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
(No point of order, but is allowing much latitude in debate)

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
(Statement retracted; no point of order)

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
(No point of order; asks member to not paraphrase a quote)

Re point of order re order of speakers during debate of Motion No. 419

Re point of order re Premier misrepresenting position of official opposition; members

questioning each other’s ethics

Re point of order re referencing others not able to defend themselves in the House

(No point of order; cautions members to be cognizant when mentioning people
who are not members)

Re point of order re use of recording equipment in the gallery

Re point of order re use of term “rewriting history”

Re private member’s bill out of order

Re question of privilege raised by Mr. Fairclough

Re question of privilege raised by Ms. Duncan
Re question of privilege raised by Mr. Hardy
Re question of privilege raised by Mr. McRobb

SPEAKER'SSTATEMENTS

Re extraneous chatter

Re extraneous chatter

Re extraneous chatter

Re extraneous chatter

Re extraneous chatter

Re extraneous chatter

Re point of order re clarifying the record (Defers ruling)

Re member accusing another of hiring friends to champion projects

Re member adhering to topic of amendment under debate

Re member anticipating how another will vote

Re member commenting on “needless or inappropriate points of order”
Re member commenting on a previous question

Re member commenting on a previous question (Defers ruling)

Re member implying that another member is not representing constituents
Re member impugning the character of another member

Re member impugning the character of another member

Re member impugning the character of another member

Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member (“rewarding the faithful”)

April 5, 2005

April 26, 2005
April 18, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 19, 2005

March 30, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 18, 2005
May 11, 2005
May 16, 2005

April 20, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 27, 2005

April 27, 2005
April 6, 2005

April 4, 2005

May 10, 2005
May 12, 2005
May 4, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 7, 2005
April 26, 2005
May 10, 2005

April 13, 2005
April 19, 2005
April 19, 2005
April 26, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 4, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 14, 2005
April 14, 2005
May 9, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 6, 2005
April 20, 2005
May 10, 2005
May 12, 2005
April 19, 2005

3836
4205
4054
4007
4015
4087

3759
4027
4058
4484
4548

4127
4258
4246

4266
3890

3801

4460
4519
4368
4600
3807
3834
3903, 3927
4205
4456

4020
4087
4088
4207
4299
4359
4180
3893
4009
3890
4117
4025
4025
4423
3994
3807
3869
4115
4457
4515
4088
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Re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member
(“pleasing his friend from Alaska”)

Re member interrupting while another is speaking

Re member interrupting while another is speaking

Re member questioning another member’s loyalty

Re member questioning veracity of another member

Re member quoting document containing unparliamentary language

Re member quoting document containing unparliamentary language

Re member referring to another member by something other than their title

Re member referring to another member by something other than their title

Re member referring to other members by name

Re member’s choice of words

Re member’s comment “in their right mind”

Re member’s comment “taking-the-sheep-to-a-shearing approach”

Re members interrupting while another is speaking

Re members pulling back a bit during a passionate debate

Re members referring to another member by other than their constituency

Re members toning down the rhetoric

Re member’s use of terminology

Re minister answering a question in Question Period

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member

(Defers ruling)

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member

(Defers ruling)

Re point of order re member imputing false or unavowed motives to another member

(Defers ruling)

Re point of order re Premier misrepresenting position of official opposition (Defers ruling)

Re point of order re Question Period time elapsing

Re point of order re use of recording equipment in the gallery (Defers ruling)
Re Premier’s comment about “malfunctioning adding machines”

Re Premier’s reference to “New Democratic math” likely to cause discord

Re question of privilege raised by leader of official opposition (Defers ruling)
Re requesting that minister “stick more specifically to the issues”

Re terminology “babble”

Re terminology “confused”

Re terminology “hear him shaking his head”

Re terminology “hidden agenda”

Re terminology “a government that pits groups of Yukon people against each other”
Re terminology “promise broken”

Re terminology “rudely interrupted”

Re terminology “scare tactic”

Re terminology “the government obviously got to them”

Re terminology “tirade”

TERMINATION OF SITTING

Termination of Committee proceedings as per Standing Order 76(1)

Third Reading of Bills as per Standing Order 76(2)

TRIBUTES

Aboriginal Awareness Week (Fentie/Hardy)

Administrative Professionals Week (Taylor/Fairclough/Duncan)
Alaska/Yukon working relationship (Edzerza)

Biodiversity Awareness Month, Yukon (Jenkins/Peter/Duncan)
Building Safety Week, International (Hart)

Cancer Awareness Month, Canadian (Jenkins/McRobb/Duncan)

Day for the Elimination of Racial Discrimination, International (Edzerza/Hardy/Duncan)

Day of Mourning, National (Jenkins/Cardiff/Duncan)
Earth Day (Jenkins/Peter/Duncan)

May 12, 2005
April 20, 2005
April 20, 2005
May 12, 2005
April 21, 2005
March 31, 2005
May 4, 2005
April 26, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 20, 2005
May 4, 2005
April 4, 2005
April 18, 2005
April 6, 2005
March 29, 2005
March 31, 2005
April 12, 2005
April 27, 2005
May 17, 2005

April 20, 2005
April 27, 2005

May 10, 2005
March 29, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 11, 2005
March 31, 2005
March 31, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 27, 2005
May 5, 2005
April 25, 2005
April 7, 2005
April 25, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 5, 2005
May 10, 2005
April 20, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 5, 2005

May 17, 2005
May 17, 2005

May 16, 2005
April 25, 2005
March 30, 2005
April 4, 2005
May 9, 2005
April 4, 2005
March 24, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 21, 2005

4515
4133
4136
4517
4150
3787
4384
4208
4263
4119
4375
3806
4057
3889
3701
3785
3960
4258
4583

4138

4246

4454
3698
4583
4489
3769
3768
4181
4237
4394
4178
3902
4177
4583
3837
4459
4134
4419
4392

4599
4600

4542
4175
3729
3800
4417
3799
3669
4233
4145
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Education Week (Edzerza/Fairclough/Duncan)

Emergency Medical Services Week (Jenkins/McRobb)

Emergency Preparedness Week (Hart)

Forest Week, National (Fentie)

Gabb, Sandra (Rouble)

Girl Guide Cookie Week (Duncan)

Health Day, Canada (Jenkins/McRobb/Duncan)

Henderson, Sandra (Edzerza/Fairclough/Duncan)

Hepatitis C Awareness Month (Jenkins/McRobb/Duncan)

Howie, Jennie (Hart/Fairclough/Duncan)

Hudson, Ralph (Taylor/Hardy/Duncan)

Immunization Awareness Week, National (Jenkins/McRobb/Duncan)
Information technology sector of Yukon (Lang)

Kwanlin Dun final and self-government agreements, signing of (Fentie/Hardy/Duncan)
Law Day (Edzerza/Cardiff/Duncan)

MacDonald, Linda (Kenyon/Fairclough/Duncan)

Mental Health Week, National (McRobb/Jenkins)

Milner, Peter (Rouble/Hardy/Duncan)

Multiple Sclerosis Awareness Month (Jenkins/McRobb/Duncan)
Museum Day, International (Taylor)

Nursing Week (Jenkins/McRobb/Duncan)

Oral Health Month, National (Jenkins/McRobb/Duncan)

Organ Donor and Tissue Donation Awareness Week, National (Jenkins/McRobb)
Organ Donor and Tissue Donation Awareness Week, National (McRobb/Duncan)
Police Week, National (Edzerza/Duncan)

Public Safety Telecommunications Week (Edzerza)

Public Works Week, National (Hart)

Red Cross, Canadian (Jenkins/McRobb)

Road Safety Week, National (Hart)

Robb, Jim (Taylor/Peter/Duncan)

Sexual Assault Prevention Month (Taylor/Cardiff)

Small, Jason (Duncan)

Sparkes, Aylie (Cardiff)

Speech and Hearing Awareness Month (Jenkins/McRobb)

Sudeyko, Pete (Duncan/Taylor/Hardy)

Volunteer Week, National (Hart/Cardiff/Duncan)

Wildlife Week, National (Jenkins/Peter/Duncan)

Workers’ Day, International (Cardiff/Hart)

World Fair Trade Day (Hardy)

World Health Day 2005 (Jenkins/McRobb)

Writers” Festival and Yukon Young Authors’ Conference, Yukon (Taylor/Fairclough)
Year of the Veteran (Fentie/Hardy/Duncan)

Youth Week, International (Fentie/Peter)

UNANIMOUS CONSENT

Re calling Motion No. 404 (Denied)

Re deeming lines in Vote 1 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 2 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 3 (O&M) of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 7 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 10 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 11 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 20 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 23 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 24 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 51 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried
Re deeming lines in Vote 52 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried

April 11, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 3, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 7, 2005
May 12, 2005
May 4, 2005
May 4, 2005
March 29, 2005
May 17, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 12, 2005
April 13, 2005
April 13, 2005
May 11, 2005
May 3, 2005
April 13, 2005
May 9, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 10, 2005
April 5, 2005
April 27, 2005
April 25, 2005
May 16, 2005
April 13, 2005
May 17, 2005
March 24, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 2, 2005
April 5, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 5, 2005
May 16, 2005
April 19, 2005
April 11, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 10, 2005
April 7, 2005
April 28, 2005
May 2, 2005
May 2, 2005

March 29, 2005
April 12, 2005
May 16, 2005
May 5, 2005
May 3, 2005
May 16, 2005
May 3, 2005
April 12, 2005
April 12, 2005
April 12, 2005
May 17, 2005
May 12, 2005

3930
4577
4296
4325
4576
3897
4513
4358
4357
3695
4573
4233
3959
3989
3990
4483
4325
3990
4417
4577
4449
3833
4234
4175
4542
3992
4578
3670
4576
4575
4293
3833
4576
4389
4541
4083
3929
4295
4450
3897
4267
4293
4294

3702
3982
4567
4411
4346
4558
4352
3981
3984
3983
4592
4524

liv
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Re deeming lines in Vote 53 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried

Re deeming lines in Vote 55 of Bill No. 15 cleared or carried

Re deeming votes, schedules, clauses and title of Bill No. 13 carried

Re deeming votes and schedules of Bill No. 14 carried

Re Mr. Hardy being permitted to continue with second reading debate of Bill No. 15
at a later date

Re motion of urgent and pressing necessity (No. 2) (Denied)

Re reverting to Daily Routine (Tabling Returns and Documents)

UNPARLIAMENTARY LANGUAGE
Duncan (“malicious™)
Fairclough (“best for his own pocketbook” withdrawn)
Fairclough (“contrary to what | think is the truth” withdrawn)
Fentie (“people of Mount Lorne deserve better representation than that”)
Hardy (“talking through his hat”)
Hardy (“person ... admits that he’s one of the good old boys” withdrawn)
Jenkins (“they must be coming to pick up the Member for Kluane” withdrawn)
McRobb (“h— word”)
McRobb (“rotten apple can spoil the whole barrel” withdrawn)

VISITORS, INTRODUCTION OF
Babcock, Sandra (Lang)
Baker, Edith (Edzerza)
Baker, Massey (Rouble)
Bookless, Carole (Duncan)
Butt, Darren (Cathers)
Carlick, Walter (Fentie)
Casselman, Scott (Lang)
Charlie, Daryle (Peter)
Devries, John (Speaker Staffen)
Dickson, David (Fentie)
Dyck, Terry (Rouble)
Dyson, Fred (Speaker Staffen)
Eby, Faye (Duncan)
Findlater, Ross (Hart)
Gabb, Sandra (Rouble)
Gardner, Berta (Speaker Staffen)
Gatenshy, Violet (Rouble)
Gordon, Leonard Sr. (Edzerza)
Hardy, Louise (Speaker Staffen)
Hartland, Lewis (Kenyon)
Hartland, Samson (Kenyon)
Henderson, Sandra (Rouble)
James, Jeanette (Speaker Staffen)
Jones, Laura (Kenyon)
Keenan, Dave (Duncan)
Kuehl, Jared (Kenyon)
MacDonald, Linda — family and friends of (Kenyon/Fairclough/Duncan)
MacMillan, Liard (Fentie)

(Fentie)

McKinnon, Ken (Fentie)

(Rouble)

(Speaker Staffen)
McLarnon, Mike (Speaker Staffen)
Millard, Eleanor (Speaker Staffen)
Mulholland, Eliane (McRobb)

May 11, 2005
May 12, 2005
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